

WASHINGTON, August 23rd, 2023 – Networking For Future, Inc. (NFF), a performance focused IT solutions provider, today shared that for the fourth year in a row, NFF will be a major sponsor of the annual <u>Impact Golf Tournament</u>. For the past 9 years, Impact Golf has been committed to raising funds for brain tumor research. This year's tournament will be held on September 15th at Worthington Manor Golf Club in Urbana, Maryland, NFF will be the Technology Sponsor.

According to the <u>National Brain Tumor Society (NBTS)</u>, an estimated 1,000,000 people in the United States are living with a primary brain tumor, and over 94,000 more were diagnosed in 2022. Brain tumors do not discriminate, inflicting men, women, and children of all races and ethnicities.

The Impact Golf Tournament provides an afternoon of exceptional golf, comradery, and fund raising in the ongoing fight to eliminate brain tumors. All proceeds from the Impact Golf event are donated to the NBTS and Children's National Hospital (CNH) Brain Tumor Institute.

"Through our Technology Sponsorship of the Impact Golf Tournament, NFF is honored to continue our commitment to the event on its 9th Anniversary and to the goals of the NBTS and CNH Brain Tumor Institute," said Majid Saadat, Founder and President of NFF. "Our entire company takes great pride in our ongoing effort to support brain tumor research and awareness."

"We are extremely thankful for NFF's ongoing sponsorship, support, and their continued commitment to the Impact Golf Tournament," commented Chris Peabody, Co-Founder of Impact Golf and Chief Strategy officer at NFF. "Through their ongoing major sponsorship of the event, NFF is funding the NBTS and CNH Brain Tumor Institute missions of finding better treatments and, one day, a cure for brain tumors, while also raising invaluable awareness of the issue."

About Networking For Future, Inc.

Networking For Future, Inc. (NFF) is a Washington, DC-based company offering a performance-focused approach to delivering transformational IT business solutions. We take pride in keeping users productive and engaged by providing business and IT teams with the solutions they need to improve their performance in a dynamic, connected world.

Since 1996, NFF has delivered architecture, design implementation, professional support services, and hardware and software sales pertaining to Network Infrastructure, Data Center and Cloud, Security, Application Assurance, Collaboration and Mobility, and Staff Augmentation.

In addition, NFF, an ISO 9001:2015 certified company, is a Cisco Gold Integrator Partner, NetApp Gold Partner, Splunk Partner, VMware Enterprise Partner, Microsoft Certified Silver Partner, Dell Solution Provider Partner, Phillips Signify Partner, Axis Communications Partner, Arctic Wolf Partner, KnowBe4 Partner, Qualys Partner and Cohesity Partner. NFF also holds GSA Schedule 47QTCA21D0047 and other government contract vehicles.

For more information:

- Visit www.nffinc.com
- Call 202-783-9011
- Email <u>learnmore@nffinc.com</u>

Networking For Future Contact:

Chris Peabody
Chief Strategy Officer
cpeabody@nffinc.com
202-266-4733